

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIM No. 1445/2023 in**  
**CrIA(D) No. 58/2023**

**Union Territory th. Police Station Khrew** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, AC vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

**Vs.**

**Mohammad Shafi Dar** ...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**22.11.2023**

Issue notice in the application to the respondent returnable within three weeks. Requisite steps within one week.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> December 2023.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**22.11.2023**

Altaf