

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 1445/2023 in
CrIA(D) No. 58/2023

Union Territory Th. Police Station Khrew ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Mohammad Shafi Dar ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Rouf, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE [Th. VC]

ORDER
29.01.2024

Mr. Mian Rouf, learned counsel for the respondent prays for some time to file reply to the COD application. Time as prayed for is granted.

List on 26th February 2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
29.01.2024
Altaf