

Sr. No.7

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through Virtual Mode)

CrIM(1445/2023) IN CrIA(D) 58/2023
CrIM(1446/2023)

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
STATION KHREW (HOME DEPARTMENT)
(NIA ACT)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG

Vs.

MOHAMMAD SHAFI DAR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

17-02-2025

Due to non-availability of learned counsel for the respondent, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List again on 22.04.2025.

(M.A.CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

17-02-2025

Shameem H.