

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlA(D) No. 58/2023

UT of J&K through P/S Khrew ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG

Vs.

Mohammad Shafi Dar ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Maqbool, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

30.08.2025

Mr. Asif Maqbool, Advocate, submits that he has recently been engaged as counsel for the respondent and prays for some time to file Power of Attorney on his behalf. He may do so by the next date of hearing.

List on 14.10.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

30.08.2025

Manzoor