

S. No. 16

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CrIA(D) 58/2023

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE
STATION KHREW
Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Vs.

MOHAMMAD SHAFI DAR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

14.10.2025

Needful in terms of order dated 30.08.2025 be done by the next date of hearing.

List on 02.12.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
14.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"