

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

**Case No. CrIA(D) No. 58/2023
CrIM No. 1446/2023**

U.T. of J&K

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

Mohammad Shafi Dar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
02.12.2025**

1. Called twice.
2. None for the parties.
3. In the interest of justice, adjourned to 10.02.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu
02.12.2025
Rakesh**