

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CrI(A) 58/2023 CrIM(1446/2023)

UT TH. POLICE STATION KHREW ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms Maha Majeed, AC vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG
Vs.

MOHAMMAD SHAFI DAR ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Advocate vice
Mr. Asif Maqbool, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R

06.04.2026

1. The matter could not be considered due to non-availability of Mr. Asif Maqbool, who has to argue the matter on behalf of the respondent.
2. Send for the scanned copy of the record from the court below.
3. List on 05.05.2026.
4. Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.04.2026

"ARIF"